Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

33  PPiinn  MMiiccrroopprroocceessssoorr  SSuuppeerrvviissoorr  CCiirrccuuiitt
© 2011 Exar Corporation 4/8 Rev. 2.0.0
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Temperature
Range
Marking Package
Packing
Quantity
Note 1 Note 2
SP809EK-L-2-3/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C N4WW
SOT23-3 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP809EK-L-2-6/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C P4WW
SP809EK-L-2-9/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C Q4WW
SP809EK-L-3-1/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C R4WW
SP809EK-L-4-6/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C U4WW
SP809NEK-L-2-3/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C V4WW
SP809NEK-L-2-9/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C X4WW
SP809NEK-L-3-1/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C Y4WW
SP809NEK-L-4-6/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C C5WW
SP810EK-L-2-6/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C E5WW
SP810EK-L-4-4/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C J5WW
“YY” = Year – “WW” = Work Week – “X” = Lot Number; when applicable.
SSPP880099  //  SSPP881100
33  PPiinn  MMiiccrroopprroocceessssoorr  SSuuppeerrvviissoorr  CCiirrccuuiitt
© 2011 Exar Corporation 5/8 Rev. 2.0.0
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
All data taken at TA = 25°C, unless otherwise specified - Schematic and BOM from Application Information section of this
datasheet.
Fig. 4: Supply Current versus Temperature
Fig. 5: Power-Down Reset Delay versus Temperature
Fig. 6: Power-Down Reset Delay versus Temperature
Fig. 7: Power-Down Reset Delay versus Temperature
Fig. 8: Normalized Reset Threshold versus Temperature
Fig. 9: Power-Up Reset Time-out versus Temperature
SSPP880099  //  SSPP881100
33  PPiinn  MMiiccrroopprroocceessssoorr  SSuuppeerrvviissoorr  CCiirrccuuiitt
© 2011 Exar Corporation 6/8 Rev. 2.0.0
THEORY OF OPERATION
μP will be activated at a valid reset state.
These μP supervisory circuits assert reset to
prevent code execution errors during power-
up, power-down, or brownout conditions.
Reset is guaranteed to be a logic low for
VTH>VCC>0.9V. Once VCC exceeded the reset
threshold, an internal timer keeps RESET low
for the reset timeout period; after this interval,
RESET goes high.
If a brownout condition occurs (VCC drops
below the reset threshold), RESET goes low.
Any time VCC goes below the reset threshold,
the internal timer resets to zero, and RESET
goes low. The internal timer is activated after
VCC returns above the reset threshold, and
RESET remains low for the reset timeout
period.
BENEFIT OF HIGHLY ACCURATE RESET
THRESHOLD
SP809/810 with specified voltage as 5V±10%
or 3V±10% are ideal for systems using a
5V±5% or 3V±5% power supply. The reset is
guaranteed to assert after the power supply
falls below the minimum specified operating